5% Thick Film Chip Resistors (RoHS Compliant)	 CR5-RC Series
263
260
301
1206
0805
0603
1/8

• Inner electrode protection
• Resistance range 0Ω ~ 10MΩ
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
-
Series
2 6 0 1 0 K
Ohms Suffix (RoHS Compliant)
- R C
CONSTRUCTION
No.	 Part Name
1	 Protective coating:  Epoxy
	 2	 Al2O3 high purity alumina substrate:  Al 96fi
3	 Resistive element:  metal film
4	 Termination (Inner):  Ag/Pd
5	 Termination (Between):  Ni plating film
6	 Termination (Outer):  Sn plating film
NOTE: RoHS Compliant by Exemption
1
2 34 5
4
L
W
t
C
D
Ambient Temperature (�C)
R
at
ed
 L
oa
d
(%
) ø13 ±0.5
10 ±1
50
min.
178
±2.0
Alumina
Primary Electrode
Secondary Electrode
Ni-Plating
Sn-Plating
Primary Encapsulant
Secondary
Encapsulant
Resistor
Characteristics	 Limits		 Test Methods ( JIS C 5201-1 )
5.2 Natural resistance change per temp.
degree centigrade.
Temperature 1Ω ~ 10Ω ≤ ±400 PPM / °C	 R2-R1
coefficient	 11Ω ~ 10MΩ ≤ ±200 PPM / °C	                         x106 (PPM/°C)
R1(t2-t1)
				R1: Resistance value at room temperature (t1)
R2: Resistance value at room temp.plus 100°C (t2)
Short time	 Resistance change rate is 5.5 Permanent resistance change after the
overload	 ± (2.0 % + 0.1Ω) Max. 	  application of a potential of 2.5 times RCWV
for 5 seconds.
Insulation	 1,000M Ω or more	 5.6 Apply 500V DC between protective coating
resistance			 and termination for 1 minute
Dielectric No evidence of flashover		  5.7 Apply 500V AC between protective coating
withstanding mechanical damage,arcing or	 and termination for 1 minute
voltage	 insulation break down.
Terminal bending	 ±(1.0% +0.05Ω) Max.	 6.1.4 Twist of Test Board:
Y/X=5/90mm for 10 seconds
7.4 Resistance change after continuous
5 cycles for duty shown below:
Temperature ± (1.0% + 0.05Ω) Max.	           Step Temperature Time
cycling				 1	 -55°C ±3°C 30 mins
2	 Room temp.	 10~15 mins
3	 +155°C ±2°C 30 mins
4	 Room temp.	 10~15 mins